

S U P R E M E C O U R T L O K A D A L A T

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 8 8 5 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 4/ 8 / 2 0 0 4 in CMA No. 4 6 3 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

DE E P A GAR G AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RAM NATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 6 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saur av Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. R ajesh Ku m a r, Adv.  
Dr. Kail a s h Chand, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/awa rd is passed :-

List the matter in the next Supreme Court Adalat.

(P.SA T H A S I V A M)

(DR. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)