

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMA No. 463/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEEPA GARG AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that the matter is again
listed in Lok Adalat on 7th February, 2009, list the matter thereafter, if
it is not settled in Lok Adalat.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.