

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04.08.2004 in CMA No. 463/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL

DEEPA GARG AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2009 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
MS. ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed :-

List the matter in court.

(P.SATHASIVAM)

(DR. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04.08.2004 in CMA No. 463/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL

DEEPA GARG AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2009 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.  
   MS. ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
   Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed :-

List the matter in court.

(P.SATHASIVAM)

(DR. ARIJIT PASAYAT)