

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4885/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2004 in CMA No.  
463/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEEPA GARG AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for deletion of Respondent No.1 shall be  
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG